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                            Fee Structure for MCA- Master of Computer Applications   

 

Session Academic 
Year  

Application & 
Admission 
Fee (Non 

Refundable) 
(₹) 

Total Course Fee including  
Registration & Examination Fee 

Payment Date 
(for Regular 
Students) 

Payment Date 
(for Bihar 
Student Credit 
Card) 

Without Hostel 
Accommodation 
(₹) 

With Hostel 
Accommodation 
(₹) 

2025 – 

2027  

2025 – 2026  ₹ 11,000.00 ₹ 180,000.00  ₹ 239,400.00  At the time of 

Admission  

After 

Admission  

2026 – 2027  N.A ₹ 120,000.00  ₹ 159,600.00  April 15, 

2026  

After 1st Year 

Exam / Results  

Total ₹ 11,000.00 ₹ 300,000.00 ₹ 399,000.00 N.A N.A 

 

Note: 
 

1. Regular students are required to deposit the course fee as per the institution’s annual payment 
schedule. Alternatively, the course fee may be paid in two installments each year. 

2. The course fee includes the University Registration Fee (₹4,000/- one-time) and the Examination Fee 
(₹7,500/- per semester). No additional charges are applicable. 

3. The course fee also covers access to the following facilities: library, laboratory, course materials, 
uniform, and certification course. 

4. An additional fee is applicable only for students opting for transportation services, which is ₹2,000/- per 
month. 

5. A refundable hostel security deposit of ₹5,000/- is mandatory for all students who opt for hostel 
accommodation, including those availing benefits under the Bihar Student Credit Card Scheme.  

6. The institution reserves the right to amend the fee structure or any provision outlined in the brochure, 
including those related to the scholarship program, without prior notice. 

7. All payments must be made to the college exclusively via UPI, NEFT, or RTGS. 
 

Institution’s Bank Details:  

Name of Bank HDFC 

A/C  Holder IMPACT 

A/C No 50200022920394 

IFSC Code HDFC0003961 

Branch HDFC Shugaunamore 

 


